Borough of Stroudsburg



2021 MEETING CALENDAR OF THE STROUDSBURG BOROUGH COUNCIL

Notice is hereby given that the Stroudsburg Borough Council will meet on the first and third Tuesday of each month at 7:00 P.M. (unless otherwise noted*) in the Council Chambers of the Stroudsburg Borough Municipal Building, 700 Sarah Street, Stroudsburg, PA to conduct the business of the Borough. Formal action may be taken and executive sessions may be called at the discretion of the Council.

During the Covid-19 Pandemic, the meetings of the Stroudsburg Borough Council will be held via Zoom.us and livestreamed on the Stroudsburg Borough Facebook Page.

January 5, 19, 2021	July 6, 20, 2021
February 2, 16, 2021	August 3, 17, 2021
March 2, 16, 2021	September 7, 21, 2021
April 6, 20, 2021	October 5, 19, 2021
May 4, 18, 2021	November 3*, 16, 2021
June 1, 15, 2021	December 7, 21, 2021

If speech, vision, hearing or other accommodations are necessary to participate, please contact the Office of the Stroudsburg Borough Manager one week in advance during normal business hours.

By Order of the Stroudsburg Borough Council Brian D. Ace, Jr., Borough Manager

Proof of Publication Required The Pocono Record, December 21, 2020